



CONVENTION ON BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY

Distr.
GENERAL

UNEP/CBD/MSP/1/Add.1/Corr.1
11 October 2001

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

OPEN-ENDED INTER-SESSIONAL MEETING ON THE STRATEGIC PLAN, NATIONAL REPORTS AND IMPLEMENTATION OF THE CONVENTION ON BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY

Montreal, 19-21 November 2001

Item 2.2 of the provisional agenda*

ANNOTATIONS TO THE PROVISIONAL AGENDA

Note by the Executive Secretary

Corrigendum

Page 1

[Correction applicable to French only.]

Page 13

1. Under the first subheading (“[Mechanism to review implementation]”), the square brackets around paragraph 9 should be deleted.

2. Under the second subheading (“[Regional centres for capacity-building]”), the paragraph currently numbered 9 should be renumbered to become paragraph 10 and the following paragraphs, currently numbered 10, 11, 12 and 13, should be renumbered accordingly to become paragraphs 11, 12, 13 and 14, respectively.

*

UNEP/CBD/MSP/1.